November  1998
PRELIMINARY
ML4827*
Fault-Protected PFC and PWM Controller Combo
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4827 is a controller for power factor corrected,
switched mode power supplies, that includes circuitry

Fax: (408) 432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER MAX DUTY CYCLE TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4827CP-1 50% 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4827CP-2 74% 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4827CS-1 50% 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML4827CS-2 74% 0°C to 70°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)
ML4827IP-1 50% –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16) (EOL)
ML4827IP-2 74% –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
ML4827IS-1 50% –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N) (EOL)
ML4827IS-2 74% –40°C to 85°C 16-Pin Narrow SOIC (S16N)